

SC 56035/2016
STATE Vs. HARBHAJAN KAUR AND ANR.
FIR no.254 /2012
PS Patel Nagar

10.04.2024

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Harnek Singh & Ashwinder Kaur on bail with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Animesh Pandit
Ld. Counsel Sh. Inderdeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant
Proceedings against accused Harbhajan has already been
abated vide order dated 18.10.2021.

File perused. Heard.

Case is fixed for final arguments.

At joint request, put up for final arguments on 03.05.2024.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/10.04.2024