

SC 56035/2016
STATE Vs. HARBHAJAN KAUR AND ANR.
FIR no. 254/2012
PS Patel Nagar

21.01.2025

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings against accused Harbhajan Kaur has already
been abated.
Accused Ashwinder in person with Counsel
Accused Harnek Singh is stated to be expired.
Complainant Jaspreet in person with Counsel

File perused. Heard.

On the last date of hearing death verification report of
accused Harnek Singh has been filed. Same is taken on record.
Considering the verification report proceedings against the
accused Harnek Singh stands abated.

Put up for final arguments on 17.02.2025.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/21.01.2025