

ORDER BELOW EX. 1

In view of the pursis passed by complainant vide **Exh. 23**. Heard the Learned Advocate, he has stated that the amicable settlement & compromise has been arrived between the parties and the complainant has willingly withdrawn the present case.

Hence, in view of the withdrawal pursis and considering the provisions of Section 147 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881 read with the Section 257 of the Code of Criminal Procedure-1973 the present criminal case is disposed off and the accused is acquitted from the alleged offence u/s. 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act- 1881.

Signed, pronounced and declared today on this 14th day of March, 2026 in the Lok-Adalat at Rajkot.

Place : Rajkot.

Date : 14/03/2026.

[JAYSHRI P. GOYAL]
9th Additional Judicial Magistrate ,
Rajkot,
UIC No. GJ01773