

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Govind Singh and Sh. Ashutosh Singh Yadav, Ld.  
counsel for petitioner/applicant along with  
applicant/Smt Anuradha Srivastava.

Administration bond has been furnished by the  
applicant.

Separate statement of applicant has been recorded  
regarding furnishing of administration bond for complying the terms  
of judgement dated 04.01.2025.

The applicant has furnished court fee of Rs. 91,895/-  
for issuance of LOA in her favour.

As per report of the reader, the court fee is adequate.

The applicant has completed the formalities for  
issuance of LOA in her favour.

Let letters of administration in terms of judgment dated  
04.01.2025 be issued to the applicant.

***Application stands allowed and disposed off  
accordingly.***

**File be consigned to record room after due compliance.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
27.03.2026